

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 039

Case No. : GLP.7/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Abdul Gofur

Respondent : Director, Madrassa Education, Assam

Date of hearing : 11. 6.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 11.6.2015

The petitioner as well as the Public Authority – both are absent. The petitioner informed over telephone that due to flood he will not be able to appear in the hearing, but he has no objection if his complaint is dropped since he has received the required information.

In view of the above, the Commission drops the complaint case and the matter is closed.

(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. GLP.7/2012

Dtd. 11.6.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Madrassa Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for information.
- 2. Md. Abdul Gofur, Vill & PO- Khalisavita,, Dist. Goalpara, Assam, PIN-783330 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission